WBANCQ DE DESARROLLO
DE AMERICA LATINA

Més oportunidades, un mejor futuro.

May 26, 2016

International Financial Institutions
In partnership on Harmonized
Indicators for Private Sector Investment Operations (*)

Dear representatives of the International Financial Institutions listed below,

Reference is made to the Memorandum regarding IFis Harmonized Development Results
Indicators for Private Sector Investment Operations among several Iinternational Financial
Institutions dated October 12, 2013, as amended on October 5, 2015, hereinafter referred
to as the "“Memorandum”.

Pursuant to Sections 8(c) and 10 of the Memorandum, CORPORACION ANDINA DE
FOMENTO, hereinafter referred to as "CAF”, hereby adheres to the terms and conditions
set forth in the Memorandum, which are fully reproduced hereof for purpose of its
adherence, and confirms its intention to incorporate the Indicators within a year from the
date hereof.

Any notice or other communication to be given or made to CAF under the Memorandum
shall be addressed and sent to the following contact or at the address indicated below:

For CAF — CORPORACION ANDINA DE FOMENTO

Address: Vice-Presidencia de Programas de Paises
Direccidn de Programacion Operativa
Carrera novena, No. 76-49, Edificio ING, piso 7, Bogotd, Colombia.
Attn.: Miguel Ostos
E-mail: mostos@caf.com

Regards,

~ouwe e
l'-II- E I '
Vice-President for Country Programs



(*) List of International Financial Institutions In partnership on Harmonized
indicators for Private Sector Investment Operations:

For ADB - Asian Development Bank

Address: Private Sector Operations Department, Asian Development Bank, 6 ADB Avenue,
Metro Manila 1550, Philippines

Attention of: Philippe Leclercq

E-mail: pleclercq@adb.org

For AfDB - African Development Bank
Address: 13 rue de Ghana B.P. 323, EPI C,
Tunis - Belvedere, Tunisia

Attention of: Issa Faye

E-mail: .LFAYE@AFDB.ORG

For BIO - Belgian Investment Company for Developing Countries
Address: Avenue de Tervueren 188A b4

1150 Brussels, Belgium

Attention of: Eric Suttor

E-mail: eric.suttor@bio-invest.be

For BOAD - Banque Ouest Africaine de Developpement
Address: 68, Av. De la Libération

B.P. 1172 Lomé, Togo

Attention of: Patrice Gbaguidi

E-mail: pgbaguidi@boad.org

For BSTDB - Black Sea Trade and Development Bank
Address: 1, Komninon str., GR 54624

Thessaloniki, Greece

Attention of: Mircea Cojocaru

Fax: +30 2310 290589

E-mail: mcojocaru@bstdb.org

For CDC Group

Address: 123 Victoria Street, London
SW1E 6DE, United Kingdom
Attention of: Alex MacGillivray
E-mail: amacgillivray@cdcgroup.com




For COFIDES - Compaiiia Espafiola de Financiacién del Desarrollo
Address: C/ Principe de Vergara, 132 - 12th floor

28002 Madrid Spain

Attention of: Regina Palla Sagiiés

Fax: +34 91 745 16 56

E-mail: regina.palla@cofides.es

For DEG - Deutsche Investitions- und Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH
Address: Kimmergasse 22,

50676 Cologne, Germany

Attention of: Elleke Maliepaard

Fax: +49 221 4986 1292

E-mail: Elleke.Maliepaard @deginvest.de

For EBRD - European Bank for Reconstruction and Development
Address: One Exchange Square, London

EC2A 2JN, United Kingdom

Attention of: Anita Taci

Fax: +44 20 7338 6110

E-mail: tacia@ebrd.com

For EIB - European Investment Bank
Address: 98-100, boulevard Konrad Adenauer
L-2950 Luxembourg

Attention of: Bernard Ziller

Fax: +352 4379 67799

E-mail: b.ziller@eib.org

For Finnfund - Finnish Fund for Industrial Cooperation Ltd.
Address: Uudenmaankatu 16 B,

00120 Helsinki Finland

Attention of: Helena Arlander

Fax: +358 3484 3346

E-mail: helena.arlander@finnfund.fi

For FMO - Netherlands Development Finance Company
Address: PO Box 93060

2509 AB The Hague The Netherlands

Attention of: Nico Mensink

E-mail: N.Mensink@fmo.nl




For ICD - Islamic Corporation for the Development of the Private Sector
Address: P.O. Box 54069

Jeddah, 21514, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Attention of: Majid Sabbagh Kermani

Fax: +966 2 644 4427

E-mail: MKermani@isdb.org

For IDB - Inter-American Development Bank
Address: 1300 New York Ave., N.W., Stop 1214
Washington, DC 20577, USA

Attention of: Sandra Darville

Fax: +1 202 312 4135

E-mail: sandrad@iadb.org

For IIC - Inter-American Investment Corporation
Address: 1350 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20577, USA

Attention of: Maria Kronsteiner

Fax: +1 202 623 3802

E-mail: mariakr@iadb.org

For IFC - International Finance Corporation
Address: 2121 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW - F2P-170
Washington, DC20433, USA

Attention of: Nigel Twose

Fax: + 1202 522 2942

E-mail: ntwose@ifc.org

For IFVU - Investment Fund for Developing Countries
Address: Fredericiagade 27, 1310 Copenhagen K,
Denmark

Attention of: Henrik Jepsen

Fax: +45 33 63 7599

E-mail: Hi@ifu.dk

For MIGA - Multilateral Investment Guarantee Agency
Address: 1818 H Street, NW

Washington, DC 20433, USA

Attention of: Paul Barbour

E-mail: pbarbour@worldbank.org




For Norfund - Norwegian Investment Fund for Developing Countries
Address: Stgperigata 2

N-0250 Oslo

Norway

Attention of: Maria Frengstad

Fax: +47 2201 9394

E-mail: maria.frengstad@norfund.no

For OeEB - Oesterreichische Entwicklungsbank
Address: Strauchgasse 3,

1011 Vienna, Austria

Attention of: Judith Pauritsch

Fax: 0043/1/5331200-5252

E-mail: judith.pauritsch@oe-eb.at

For OPIC - Overseas Private Investment Corporation
Address: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, D.C. 20527

Attention of: Margaret L. Kuhlow

E-mail: margaret.kuhlow@opic.gov

For PIDG - The Private Infrastructure Development Group Trust
Address: St. Nicholas House,

St. Nicholas Road, Sutton, Surrey

SM1 1EL United Kingdom

Attention of: Smita Biswas

E-mail: smita.biswasl@gmail.com

For PROPARCO - Société de Promotion et de Participation pour la Coopération
Economique

Address: 151, rue Saint Honoré

75001 Paris France

Attention of: Jeanne Hénin

E-mail: heninj@proparco.fr

For SIFEM - Swiss Investment Fund for Emerging Markets
Address: SIFEM AG c/o Obviam DFI AG

Bubenbergplatz 11

3011 Bern Switzerland

Attention of: Florence Derron

Fax: +41 31 31009 39

E-mail: fderron@obviam.ch




For Swedfund - Swedfund International AB
Address: Sveavagen 24-26

P.O. Box 3286

SE-103 65 Stockholm

Sweden

Attention of: Niclas During

Fax: +46 8 20 30 93

E-mail: niclas.during@swedfund.se




